PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee name previously recorded on Reel 017312 Frame 0997. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignee name was incorrectly listed as "ALCHIMER S.A." and is now properly listed as "ALCHIMER".	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christophe Bureau	03/02/2005
Francois Perruchot	03/02/2005
Christophe Kergueris	03/02/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALCHIMER	
Street Address:	15, rue du Buisson aux Fraises	
Internal Address:	ZI de la Bonde	
City:	Massy	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	91300	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10525833	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)856-3710

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(650) 856-3700 Phone: ljohnson@foley.com Email: Antoinette F. Konski Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP Address Line 2: 975 Page Mill Road

Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 355901-0112

PATENT 501298641 **REEL: 025029 FRAME: 0609**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Antoinette F. Konski
Total Attachments: 3 source=355901-0112 Corrective Assignment#page1.tif	
source=355901-0112 Corrective Assignment#page2.tif	
source=355901-0112 Corrective Assignment#page3.tif	

FORM PTO-1595 (modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEFT (Rev 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office **PATENTS ONLY** To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Christophe BUREAU Francois PERRUCHOT Christophe KERGUERIS **ALCHIMER S.A.** ALCHIMER 15, rue du Buisson aux Fraises ZI de la Bonde 91300 Massy France Additional conveying party(ies) NO 3. Nature of conveyance: **ASSIGNMENT Execution Date:** 3/2/2005 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): 10/525,833 Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Traci H. Ropp, Esq. Check Enclosed **FOLEY & LARDNER LLP** 1530 Page Mill Road Charge to deposit account Palo Alto, California 94304-1125 8. Deposit account number: 50-0872 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may

be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account.

Traci H. Ropp Reg. No. 44,307 Name of person signing

February 27, 2006

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

SVCA_30974.1

C00077. UM.

Atty. Dkt. N°. B 14007 GB

ASSIGNMENT

For go	ood and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby
acknowledged	d, each undersigned in centor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby
sells and assig	July 40, 4010
Name and	ALCHIMER SX X July 22, 2010
address of	July 27, 2010
assignee	15, rue du Buisson aux Fraises, ZI de la Bonde, 91300 MASSY, FRANCE
its successors and the Terri inventions in	and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States tories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to any and all
title of	
invention(s):	LINING SUPPORT AND METHOD OF SELECTIVELY LINING CONDUCTIVE PADS OF SAID SUPPORT
as set forth in	this International Patent Applications:
check one	☐ executed concurrently herewith
	⊠ executed on March 02, 2005
	Serial N°. 10/525,833 Filed 10/19/2005

said International Patent Application including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said invention or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant not only that full power to make the same is had by undersigned but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other rights theretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTORS						
Name: BUREAU Christophe	Signature:	Date: March 02, 2005				
Name: PERRUCHOT François	Signature	Date: March 02, 2005				
Name: KERGUERIS Christophe	Signature:	Date: March 02, 2005				
Name:	Signature:	Date:				
Name:	Signature:	Date:				
Name:	Signature:	Date:				
Name:	Signature:	Date:				
Name:	Signature:	Date:				
NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSES						
Name:	Signature:	Date:				
Name:	Signature:	Date:				

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul

RECORDED: 09/22/2010